CH \$115.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM867952

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2023

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Augusoft, Inc.		12/27/2023	Corporation: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Modern Campus USA Inc.	
Street Address:	1320 Flynn Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Camarillo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93012	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3228680	AUGUSOFT
Registration Number:	3181681	L LUMENS
Registration Number:	7221852	LUMENS
Registration Number:	5154412	LUMENS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165790212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-586-7129

Email: nytef@jonesday.com **Correspondent Name:** Carrie L. Kiedrowski 250 Vesey Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10281-1047

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	560255062001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carrie L. Kiedrowski
SIGNATURE:	/Carrie L. Kiedrowski/
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2024

Total Attachments: 11 source=Augusoft, Inc.-MN-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page1.tif source=Augusoft, Inc.-MN-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page2.tif source=Augusoft, Inc.-MN-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page3.tif source=Augusoft, Inc.-MN-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page4.tif source=Augusoft, Inc.-MN-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page5.tif source=Augusoft, Inc.-MN-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page6.tif source=Augusoft, Inc.-MN-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page7.tif source=Augusoft, Inc.-MN-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page8.tif source=Augusoft, Inc.-MN-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page9.tif source=Augusoft, Inc.-MN-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page10.tif source=Augusoft, Inc.-MN-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page11.tif

Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State Certificate of Merger

I, Steve Simon, Secretary of State of Minnesota, certify that: the documents required to effectuate a merger between the entities listed below and designating the surviving entity have been filed in this office on the date noted on this certificate.

Merger Filed Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Chapter: 302A

Home Jurisdiction and Names of Merging Entities:

MINNESOTA: AUGUSOFT, INC.

CALIFORNIA: MODERN CAMPUS USA INC.

Home Jurisdiction and Name of Surviving Entity:

CALIFORNIA: MODERN CAMPUS USA INC.

Name of Surviving Entity after Effective Date of Merger:

MODERN CAMPUS USA INC.

This certificate has been issued on: 12/29/2023

OLEDUNO NILINA N

Steve Simon

Secretary of State State of Minnesota

Here Pinn



ARTICLES OF MERGER

Pursuant to the applicable provisions of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act ("BCA"), the undersigned, desiring to effect a merger (the "Merger"), hereby state that:

1. Parties.

The following entities are the parties to the Merger (the "Parties"):

Augusoft, Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of Minnesota.

Modern Campus USA Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of California.

2. Plan of Merger.

The plan of merger (the "Plan") is attached and fully incorporated into these Articles.

3. Surviving Entity.

The surviving entity is Modern Campus USA Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of California (the "Surviving Entity").

4. Effective Date.

The Plan shall be effective on December 31, 2023 at 12:06 am ET (the "Effective Date").

5. Approval of the Plan of Merger.

The Plan was approved by Augusoft, Inc. by a vote of the shareholders in accordance with Minnesota Statutes Section 302A.613.

The Plan was approved by the Surviving Entity in accordance with the applicable provisions of the laws of the jurisdiction in which it is incorporated.

6. Service of Process.

The Surviving Entity appoints the Minnesota Secretary of State as its agent for service of process for the enforcement of any debt, obligation, or other liability for which any Party was subject to suit in the State of Minnesota before the merger, and agrees that the Minnesota Secretary of State may forward a copy of any service of process on the Surviving Entity to the following address: 1320 Flynn Road, Suite 100, Camarillo, California 93012, United States.

[Signature pages follow.]

NAI-1538582988v3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have each caused these Articles to be signed by an authorized officer on December 27, 2023.

AUGUSOFT, INC.

Name: Peter DeVries

Title: Chief Executive Officer

and President

[Signature Page to Step 6 Articles of Merger]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have each caused these Articles to be signed by an authorized officer on December 27, 2023.

MODERN CAMPUS USA INC.

Name: Feter DeVries

Title: Chief Executive Officer

and President

[Signature Page to Step 6 Articles of Merger]

EXHIBIT A Plan of Merger

NAI-1538714330v2

AGREEMENT OF MERGER

This Agreement of Merger is entered into among Modern Campus USA Inc., a California corporation with California Entity Number 1120127 (herein "Surviving Corporation"), Open Presence, Inc., a Delaware corporation (herein "Open Presence"), Signal Vine, Inc., a Delaware corporation qualified to transact business in California with California Entity Number 4146697 (herein "Signal Vine"), and Augusoft, Inc., a Minnesota corporation qualified to transact business in California with California Entity Number 4829081 (herein "Augusoft", and together with Open Presence and Signal Vine, the "Merging Corporations").

- 1. Each of the Merging Corporations shall be merged into Surviving Corporation.
- 2. The outstanding shares of each of the Merging Corporations shall be canceled without consideration.
- 3. The outstanding shares of Surviving Corporation shall remain outstanding and are not affected by the mergers.
- 4. Each of the Merging Corporations shall from time to time, as and when requested by Surviving Corporation, execute and deliver all such documents and take all such action necessary or desirable to evidence or carry out these mergers.
- 5. The effective date of the mergers is 12:06 am ET on December 31, 2023 and the effect of the mergers is as prescribed by law.

[Signature Pages Follow]

NAI-1538714330v5

OPEN PRESENCE, INC.

By:

Name: Peter DeVries
Title: President

By

Name: Stephen Rice Title: Secretary

[Signature Page to Step 6 Merger Agreement]

SIGNAL VINE, INC.

Ву:

Name: Peter DeVries
Title: President

By

Name: Stephen Rice Title: Secretary

AUGUSOFT, INC.

By:

Name: Peter DeVries
Title: President

By

Name: Stephen Rice Title: Secretary

MODERN CAMPUS USA INC.

By:

Name: Peter DeVries
Title: President

By

Name: Stephen Rice Title: Secretary

[Signature Page to Step 6 Merger Agreement]



File Numbers

144219520008

8K-288

STATE OF MINNESOTA OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE FILED

12/29/2023 11:59:00 PM

Steve Simon

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 008315 FRAME: 0849

RECORDED: 01/12/2024

٢